
181

MS

165

1

Sub Sta

51

54
6

Bank

18

2

96

Featherbank

2

11

15

12

CLARENCE GARDENS

31

Romero House

1

93.0m

9

7

El

22

Sub Sta

CLARENCE GROVE

The

BACK CLARENCE ROAD

BURLEY LANE

2
8

14
7

El

14
3

36
28

2

40

21

12
3 119

25

105 95

1

Shelter

Training

PO

2

92.0m

BA
CK

 SU
NN

YB
AN

K R
OAD

House

1 64

2

36

33

105.5m

LB

10

122

21a

17

120
116

11
7

FEATHERBANK WALK

FEATHERBANK MOUNT

13

10
3

15

91

Ba
ke

ry

7

77

LB

15

Featherbank Court

SU
NN

YB
AN

K A
VE

NU
E

PCs

3

SU
NNY

BAN
K ROAD

12

97.1m

Hill Rise

Broomfield

CLARENCE ROAD

61

Garth

5a

FEATHERBANK LANE

62a

Court

158

37
29

1

19a

10

Surgery

2

47
29

10

22

23

1

10
0

90 to 94

FE
AT

HE
RB

AN
K A

VE
NU

E

FEATHERBANK LANE

El

75a

12

CL
AR

EN
CE

Four G
ables

1

27
Po

sts

20

to
4

11

60

1

12
173

Garage

95.1m

100.3m
ROSE TERRACE

14
5

52

47
37

25

118

1

110

13

22

FEATHERBANK TERRACE

89.9m

Infant School

3

46

6

75

71a

2

65

59

School

16

50

14

13
3

CHARLES STREET 25
10

1

Featherbank Centre

97

19
CL

AR
EN

CE
 M

EW
S

85
3

7

35

Hop
ew

ell 
Ter

rac
e

Flower

124

2

11

155

2

14
1

12

59

19
BACK ROSE AVENUE

15

1

33

121

VICTORIA GARDENS

21

16

99

11

12

BACK FEATHERBANK TERRACE

4

NE
WLA

ITH
ES

 GA
RD

EN
S

88

2

NEW ROAD SIDE

4

73

22

BA
CK

 SU
NN

YB
AN

K A
VE

NU
E

15

1

The Horsforth (PH)

Flower

62b

to 4
Chap

el

VICTORIA WALK

Brownberrie

31

142
17

38

46

1

24

ROSE AVENUE

13

4

2

1

30
26

14

11

102 to 108

93

89a

Centre

40
1

31

75b

Sub Sta

5

86

43

TCB

2

DR
IVE

32

71

Post

Ba
nk

Surgery

1

73

Coach

62

of 
Rest

¯

Key
Existing UDP Centre boundary
Existing UDP primary frontage
Existing UDP secondary frontage

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area Boundary
Proposed SA DPD boundary amendments

Horsforth New Road Side

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2013] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2i



El Sub Sta

21

50

7

29

12

Health

13

1

9
7

Old

3

El

Church Court

Court

Kelly

Hou
se

1

6a
8

20

PCs

25b

128.3m

37

Meth
od

ist
2

20

Bank

48

42

1

3

4

99.4m

12

272

3

103
.3m

127

GROVE ROAD

4

32

19

101

Sta

Path

30

29

TCBs

C of E
Primary School

Horsforth St Margaret's

64a

L Twr

85e

Bank

84

97

FEAST FIELD

16

El

12

20 to 25

Works

Lea

Library

102

14 to 19

26

119

27

River View

6

8
Ha

ll

Pro
vid

enc
e

136
140

16
144

Park

St Margaret's

39
37

35

13

Garden of Rest

39

THE GREEN

Graveyard

8
6

Stoney Lane

STONEYTHORPE

2

6

17a

Town Street Court

BROADWAY DRIVE

10

TOWN STREET

Posts

PLACE

Grove

26

1

Mount

10

93

30

FEAST FIELD

Sub Sta

304

DRURY LANE

Post

123

246

31

5

7

El Sub Sta

38

13

10

HALL PARK AVENUE

El
Sub

5

CHURCH GROVE

2

St Margaret's

1

Vicarage

15

Adult Training Centre

Courts

1

Club

10

(PH)

74

LB

82

6

8

12

94b

Clinic

96

To
wn S

qu
are

1

Old
Horsforth

6

6

14

140.8m

110
16

127

32

116

12
9

23

8

122

1

20

59

134

Pro
sp

ect
 Te

rra
ce

Croft

142.3m

13

24

1

7

PARK

46

Park House Mews

FIN
K H

ILL

59

El Sub Sta

64

119.5m

33

10

17

Square

2

29

9

19

Shelter

The

12

(PH)

9

19

12
19a

19

25

13

27

16

35

19

16

Th
e G

rov
e

Centre

BACK TOWN STREET

Car Park

20

13

8

11

Jason House

BANK GARDENS
19

1

86

6

3

20
0

DRURY CLOSE

2

STANHOPE DRIVE

13

Post

HALL

1

78

9

30

4

10
0

11
0

17

133

Vicarage

CHURCH ROAD

16

49
51

HORSFORTH
Southlands

1

92
94a

TOWN STREET

1

12

34

KERRY STREET

125

44

6

46
143

244

Ps

Th
e

148

CROSS RD

26a

354

43

3

41
6

47

FE
AT

HE
RB

AN
K 

GR
OV

E

31
12

27

BA
CK

 LA
NE

Summersgill

Community

8 5

Posts

5
1

1

5

3

13

12b

Posts

32

18

BANK AVENUE

3

Royal

306

Posts

294

71

23

4

GARTH

PARK CLOSE

15

10

7

29

141

10

3

18

20

15

CHURCH MOUNT

El Sub Sta

to

11
42

58
60

64

134.7m

Sub Sta

95

Bank

8

3 to 5

14 
to 2

2
Cou

rty
ard

2

100

4

View

106

5

121
123

114

Hors
for

th 
Cen

tra
l

3

36

10

1

13

242

155
a

1
14

9

View
Sylvan

15
7to

16
3

8

Earl

360

HALL LANE

358

26

22

6

Car

2

4

38a
38

45

11

19

CH
URC

H ROAD

119.8m

9
11

3

7

1

1

1

The

10

10a

Chapel
 of 

Rest

18

DRURY LANE

20

Chu
rch

The

12

21

4

NEW CRESCENT

KERRY

38

7

El

26

24

1

13

2

Post

El Sub Sta

Bungalow

33

46

15

7

9

21

2

7a

HALL PARK RISE

10a

Church

1
Car Park

14 to 22

CHURCH LANE

3

132.0m

54a
56

66

1

68
70

El

89

7

Quarry Terrace

22

Th
e

98

3

1

Kerry Court

Kerry House

40

THE GROVE

Meth
od

ist
 Chu

rch

38

1

WALKER ROAD

54

3

4

Or
ch

ard

1

Kerry View

Olive Lodge

146
150

Eleventh

362

BA
CK

 LA
NE

75

1

Hall

24

22

21

2

23

Museum

11
6

7

122.2m

1 to 6

7

Sub Sta

7

17b

Vergers Cottage

17

13

PO

30

Hall

2

PR
OS

PE
CT

8

1
3

38

2

14

334

320

96

2

2

25

76

292

190

129

66

22

56

13

2

80

90

SOUTH LEE

119

135

8

121

5

The

10

The Old

2 CHURCH MOUNT

53
55

57 
to 5

9

60

8

85
85

a

85d

TOWN CLOSE

7

Quarry

Sub

5
4

3

18

117

1

113

KERRY GARTH

28

112

40

1
3

2

El Sub Sta

31

1

119

53

7

2

TCB

138

52
KERRY HILL

142
18

TO
WN 

ST
RE

ET

20

(PH)

9

107.6m

356

GATE

7a

61

2

115
.2m

40

51

2

15

TEMPERANCE

1

3

Arms

1

Black Bull

ST
ON

EY
CR

OF
T

8a

14

14a

Manse

2

Broadway Hall

43

336

Bank
2

HILL

101.8m

101.0m

LB 1

TCB

50

109

1

111

20

5

14
12a

HALL PARK AVENUE

1

1

10

8

El Sub Sta

9

Day Centre
Calverlands

9

85
b

85
c

7

L Twr

Brown Cow Inn

76
80

99

88

2

Sta

6 &
 7

1 to 6

20

7 to 12

CHURCH GATE

8

5

32

5a

14

Kerr
y H

ill
111

CHURCH GATE

108

to

42

34
36

29

BEDFO
RD COURT

107.0m

5

124 to 128

130

Phillips Close

House

50

FIN
K H

ILL

20

The
Orchard

38

48

58

CLOSE

STONEY RISE

49

23

25

Office

COURT

4

TCB

2

21

(PH)

King's

THE SQUARE

ST
ON

EY
 LA

NE

123.7m

Upp
er B

ank

7

20

12a

Car Park

22 to 28

10
NEW STREET

1

106

Allotment Gardens

1

NEW CROFT

247

15
11

83

KING EDWARD AVENUE

DRURY AVENUE

9

282

180

61

262

2

248

The

9

21

28

11

11

5a

12

22

2

CHURCH CRESCENT

11

23

39

43

79

1

72

87

78

Bank

2

136.9m

78b

Cottages

1

CHURCH AVENUE

2

Library

2

8

to

1to6

Bracken Ho

42

142.6m

5

18

Phillips Close

2

13
4

35

Kin
gd

om

2

Hou
se

1

132

4

¯

Key
Existing UDP Centre boundary
Existing UDP primary frontage
Existing UDP secondary frontage

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area boundary
Proposed SA DPD boundary amendments

Horsforth Town Street

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2013] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2J



32.6m

398

SO
WO

OD
 S

TR
EE

T

2

32.6m

EV
AN

ST
ON

 AV
EN

UE

27

36

41
2

4
12

29

21

38

42

1

348

Mast

ST
RE

ET
35

27

22

Burley

15

11

6

Burley House
KIRKSTALL ROAD

34.1m

2

16

16

El Sub Sta

CROSS CARDIGAN TERR

Works

Export

HA
DD

ON
 R

OA
D

376

34

15

350

37
26

336

1

15

1

WB

28

CROSS EVANSTON AVENUE

Mast
42

House

4

384

22

Hall 37

28

25

GREENHOW CLOSE

23

27

PH

2a

31

342

St Matthias'
Primary School

332

4

BURLEY ROAD

421

385

1

Works

Refuse Destructor

363

28

HA
DD

ON
 A

VE
NU

E

Depot

2

10

3

19

GR
EE

NH
OW

 R
OA

D

BACK GREENHOW WALK

346

6

33

Bank

36.9m

41
45

BA
NK

ER
 ST

RE
ET

332

2

2

32.6m

HA
DD

ON
 PL

AC
E

11
a

14

37

LB

6

Tank

6

18

36

7

23

309

29

39

42.7m

9

48.2m

Burley Park

ST
 M

AT
TH

IA
S' 

ST

2

Kirkstall Valley Primary School

2

1

27

14

2
33

1

32
7

388

10

39

35

366

32

15

9

31.1m

C of E VC

18

BURLEY

419

Gott's Bridge

402

1

14

13

2

349

13
28

14

12

8

16

1

30

KIRKSTALL ROAD

17

364

AL
LE

RT
ON

Day Nursery

ST MATTHIAS' GROVE

415

REDCOTE LANE

16

15

400

15

MA
RT

IN
 TE

RR
AC

E

1
351

40

1
39

27

337

394

8

PO

32.0m

CA
RD

IG
AN

 FI
EL

DS
 RO

AD

20

GREENHOW WALK

GR
EE

NH
OW

 G
AR

DE
NS

11

11

43

CA
RD

IG
AN

 LA
NE

24
20

338

21

19

7

6

1

¯

Key
Proposed Centre boundary

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area boundary

Kirkstall Road

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2013] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2K



SL

Shelters

Towing Path

(Telecommunication)

Bridge

Marcon House

2

12

Post

PLACE
Track

D1

CR

KIRKSTALL

Mill-race

1

CR

Shelter

Mill-race

Abbey Mills

6

D Fn

13

10

1

12

1

16

Superstore

9

St Ann's

13

34

9

Tank

Court

6

PH

20

KIRKSTALL LANE

21

MILTON TERRACE
7

Victoria Terrace
Library

11

Victoria House

VICTORIA ROAD

12

71

House

5

27

67

19

13

2
11

42.7m

Sub Sta

63

110
2

15

13

Garage

63.1m

Minton

4

15
38

29

2

28

24
3

80

22
1

MP .25

59

LB 2

Ho
us

e

Works

37.5m

Apostolic

(PH)

16

ETL

SANDFORD

Sloping masonry

Weir

WYTHER DRIVE

House

Abbey

12
Kirkstall Valley Nature Reserve

2a

El

Sta

1a

22

30

24

NORMAN VIEW

32

8
Ford

NORMAN ROW

1

NORMAN STREET

18

8

9

Abbey

Works

41

Centre

Mill-race

ETL

35

St Stephen's
57

5

13

El Sub Sta

10

BACKHOUSE TERRACE

20

HE
SK

ET
H 

TE
RR

AC
E

Chantry

Weir

57.3m

28

Milford Sports Club

3

HUTCHINSON'S PLACE

Works

36

70

BA
CK

 C
HU

RC
H 

LA
NE

67

55.2m

61

69.5m

89

5

91
Tr

ac
k

6

14

Works

13

57

24

4

76

VICARAGE VIEW

78

67.7m

23
9

1

23
7

22
5

31

HE
SK

ET
H A

VE
NU

E

MP

CR
2

SP

A1

A4

WYTHER DRIVE

BRIDGE FOLD

3

C4

ETL

C5

D2

Leeds Rugby Acadamy

Junction

BRIDGE ROAD

SA
VIN

S M
ILL

 W
AY

Abbey Retail Park

24

44.8m

9

PH

11a
15

22

2

14

VESPER TERRACE

7

VESPER MOUNT

39

Works

58.5m

31

TORDOFF PLACE

13

1

5

Club

15

COMMERCIAL ROAD
16

2

25
27

BEECROFT STREET

1

63.7m

45

10

71
57

1

Posts

SL

4

71

17

BEECROFT STREET

1

Vicarage

39

1

24

2

48

16

40

25
7

2

34
23

5

VICARAGE STREET

VICARAGE TERRACE

29

25

14

2

Car Park

Works

Ward Bdy

Lane

Bridge Inn

Sub

G1 to G3

C1

36.9m

G4

Centre
Design

Ri
ve

r A
ire

MP

36.0m

El Sub Sta

Governor

Light

SAVINS MILL WAY

DE LACY MOUNT

River Aire

1

BACK NORMAN MOUNT

2

36

42.7m

4
3

28

13

31

7

33

2

15

TORDOFF TERRACE

34

23

18

15

3

Primary School

14

CHURCH STREET

Kirkstall St Stephen's

9

MORRIS MOUNT

Weir

43.0m

14 to 19

73

4

12

60.4m

3

37

Posts

1

4

59

3

61

11

51

49

68

23

30 29

Subway

38

25
3

22
7

24
1

BACK DE LACY MOUNT

31

61

HESKETH MOUNT

38 10

6

2

Mast

Abbey Gardens

El

4

7

Wyther Lane

B1

CR

22

1 t
o 6

Kirkstall

ma
so

nr
y

35.7m

Tank

D5

2

Gas

Drain

Ward Bdy

1

2

2a

2

Square

23

12

3

NORMAN GROVE

23

2

23

1

8

25

26

5

TCBs

15
4

16
TCB

Medical

47

34

SPRING BANK

Works

45

11

13

57

12
26

MO
RR

IS 
VI

EW

75
77

Health Clinic

52.7m

7

3

LB

24

1

35

6

TCB

79

2

73

GILBERT CLOSE

St Stephen's Church

62

Shelter

65.5m

House

22
3

El Sub Sta

19

44

12

7

1

WYT
HE

R

0.25

Leeds and Liverpool Canal
183

ARMLEY RIDGE ROAD

W
YTHER LANE

Kirkstall

Industrial

Church

Industrial Estate

WYTHER GREEN

35.4m

Leeds and Liverpool Canal

Kirkstall

Sluice

70

2

Railway

1

2b

5

Sub

NORMAN MOUNT

13

13

26

26a

Leisure Centre

13

VESPER PLACE

33

Club

36

Church Hall

TCB

59

1 to 7

Hesketh Court

C of E

VICTORIA TERRACE

28

19

Surgery

2

4

Abbey

15

MO
RR

IS 
GR

OV
E

5

55

El

65
12

63

Jacobs Court

PA
RK

 M
OU

NT

25

LB

GLEBE AVENUE

12

COMMERCIAL ROAD

24

Shelter

41.5m

KIRKSTALL HILL

24
5

25

5

30
13

HE
SK

ET
H 

PL
AC

E

3

Bu
sh

39.9m

36.6m

(PH)

A3

Sta

Wyther Bridge

B2

G6

B4

Towing Path

198

E2

Memorial

Shelter

13

12

Peel

1

10a

12

33

VESPER GROVE

10

28

10
44

14

10

Car Park

Shelter

LB

32

26

24
BH

21

Tank

18

8

7 to 12

1 to 6

House

HESKETH ROAD

Carmine

13

39

57

GILBERT CHASE

12
8

1 to 33

37

2

77

(C of E)

12

GILBERT MOUNT

Rectory

SANDFORD ROAD

30

31

36

25
5

STATION PARADE

1

Church View

58.5m

LA
NE

36.0m

Estate

Wyther

The

The Ancestor

Sl
op

in
g

Tank

Shelter

Clough

E1

FB

35.1m

68

SP

War

13

2

2

4

ABBEY ROAD

1

4

2

1

El Sub Sta

7

Mills

12

23

38

Depot

34

39.9m

3

40

PO

1 25

4

13

6

Liberal

13

MORRIS LANE

Depot

16a
6

5

Bank

El Sub Sta

BACK CHURCH ST

6

11

1

53

34

Tanks

9

3
1a

1

27

23

1

31

116

63.7m

23

Kirkdene

GLEBE PLACE

3

14

1

40

1

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2012] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

DPD 2012/13 L:\CGM\GIS Projects\Shopping Survey_Revised Frontages

Kirkstall

Key
Existing UDP Centre boundary
Existing UDP Primary Frontage
Existing UDP Secondary Frontage

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area Boundary
Proposed SA DPD boundary amendments ¯

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2L



MONK BRIDGE AVENUE

2

9

62

MOUNT

1

MONK BRIDGE STREET

2

SQUARE

19

58.8m

72d
72a

30

6

599

BA
CK

 B
EN

TL
EY

 A
VE

NU
E

16

BE
NT

LE
Y G

RO
VE

567

18

565

32

Tank

29

2 2a 2b

16a

11

STAINBECK AVENUE

32

El Sub Sta

Community Centre

2a

10

War

10

9

1

4

87.5m
3

8
MONK BRIDGE TERRACE

2

11

17

MONK BRIDGE GROVE

10

5

4

11

MONK BRIDGE

9

31

2

30

11

12

76

32

68.0m 570

576

2

568

12

567a

Cottage

46
Ta

nk
s

12
6

16
a

4b
BE

NT
LE

Y L
AN

E

14 to 16

23

1

14

MEANWOOD VALLEY MOUNT

Ch
ur

ch
 La

ne

62.8m

ME
MO

RIA
L D

RIV
E

TCB

52

16 to 48

36

10

20

2a

Garage

15
a

Path

38

2

STONEGATE FARM CLOSE

19

1

MONK BRIDGE PLACE

14

1

10

8

73

19

Gas

GORDON VIEW

Church

BENTLEY MOUNT

582

568b

568c

TCB

12
a

563
10

561

19

1

25

BENTLEY GARDENS

42

ME
AN

WOO
D V

AL
LE

Y

1

64

3

60

El
Sub Sta

16
1

13

26

4

STO
NEGATE

 ROAD
5

11

65

58

9

16

7

17

2

20

GORDON DRIVE
MONK BRIDGE ROAD

59
7

PO

2

571

569

565b

565a

FB

28

2

16
6a

8a
561

a
22

CLIPSTON

MOUNT

7

1 to 37
Bentley Court

18

7

8

34

28

11

11

CH
UR

CH
 LA

NE

Meml

CAPITOL PARADE

GREEN ROAD

8
6

4a

22

21
17

76.2m

35

44

1 9

4

15

ELLWOOD CLOSE

2

19

7

8

14

13
15

15

68

70

83

31

11
Governor

GORDON TERRACE

74

11

11

Boro Const & Ward Bdy

18

568a

8

68.3m

30

548

Laundry

14
a

10

4a

Shelter

9

MEANWOOD VALLEY GREEN

34a

17

14

Boro Const & Ward Bdy

72

68

1 to 4

12

TH
E W

ICKETS

Bank

15

Shelter

3

21

6

1

1

25

8

60

75

10

1

6
8

BACK MONK BRIDGE STREET

16

15

BACK GORDON TERRACE

The Becketts

5

LB

57
3

2a
4

15

Bay

1

Club

22

27

14

1

MEANWOOD ROAD

20

3

18

Posts

30

Games Court

3

9

7

2

7

5

15
14

42
50

13

2

26

Club

Northside Retail Park

2

11

28

2

15
11

12

13

4

19

7

KING'S

77

72

MO
NK

 B
RID

GE
 DR

IVE

15

72c

1

72b

1

El 
Su

b S
ta

28

601

Units 1 to 3

587

64.9m

BENTLEY PARADE

Health Centre

8
10

a

18

65.5m

15

2

71.9m

36

Meanwood

70.1m

76

1 t
o 6

5

1

GREE
N CRES

CEN
T

8

62 1

11

LB

44

PO

34

23

70.1m

36

47

40

57

17

27

52

15

67

12

13

14

18

2

8

BA
CK

 M
ON

K 
BR

ID
GE

 D
RI

VE

1 to 26

GORDON PLACE

26

59
3 59
5

59
1

2

AUTHORPE ROAD

563
a

4

559

16

Posts

28a

9

30a

2

32a

14

15

Me
ws

GREEN VIEW

3

GREEN CLOSE

5

1

10
5 to 8

PCs

4

32

7

15

42

1
26

1

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2012] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

DPD 2012/13 L:\CGM\GIS Projects\Shopping Survey_Revised Frontages

Meanwood

Key
Existing UDP Centre boundary
Existing UDP Primary Frontage
Existing UDP Secondary Frontage

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area boundary
Proposed SA DPD boundary amendments ¯

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2M



44

32

METHLEY TERRACE

29

100.9m

MANOR GROVE

12

16

21
19

BLAKE GROVE

12

(PH)

65

LANE

23

PO

64

7

6

2

CROFT
7

18

89.9m

9

8

15

15

KING GEORGE AVENUE

14

12

2

42

METHLEY DRIVE

93

72

2

POTTERNEWTON

TCBs

5
3

Surgery

(PH)
Shoulder of Mutton

23

OTTAW
A

8

20 to 22

14

1

Pavilion

1a

25

Surgery

16

13

2 1

20

25

19

13

ZERMATT

14

14

2

1c

25

49

Bank

4

36

9

5

15

14

4

2a

3

11

22

Lodge

1
Primary School
Chapel Allerton

BACK METHLEY DRIVE

15

TERRACE

13

1 t
o 9

11
19

TCB

The Mexborough

9

1

PLACE

89.9m

3

1

DW

11
a

11

16

10

2

30

30

METHLEY LANE

28

17

18 16

2

77

23

99.4m

67
LB

Depot

1

Dominion Close

8

El

BRANTFORDSTREET

Garage

Nursing Home

2

Tennis Courts

PLACE

70

METHLEY VIEW

79

1

2

1

14

51

15

Shelter

50ST LAWRENCE STREET

8

93.9m

22

2

15

11

MONTREAL

11

AVENUE

6

2

13

84

13

32

BACK POTTERS STREET

13

METHLEY MOUNT

1

88.7m

95.6m 52

El Sub Sta

6

2

Sub Sta

11

8

3

14

1

19

2

ONTARIO

16

107

35

91.4m

19

20

74

ZERMATT STREET

2
27

 to
 33

17

HARROGATE ROAD

HA
RD

WICK

12

9a

17

11a

28

20

TORONTO PLACE

16

¯

Key
Proposed Centre boundary

Proposed SA DPD Frontages
Primary
Secondary
Proposed Primary Shopping Area boundary

Montreal Harrogate Road

(c) Crown Copyright and database rights [2013] Ordnance Survey LA100019567

PRODUCED BY GIS MAPPING, CITY DEVELOPMENT, LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
THIS MAP (OR AN EXTRACT) IS AVAILABLE AT A LARGER SIZE

00710191
Text Box
PLAN 5.2N




